RESOLUTION NO. 1146

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH CROOK COUNTY CONCERNING DOG LICENSING

WHEREAS, residents of the City of Prineville (hereinafter "City") who own dogs are required to procure Crook County (hereinafter "County") dog licenses; and

WHEREAS, incidents concerning dogs have increased with the population increase in the City; and

WHEREAS, in order to pay a portion of the increased costs associated with dog related incidents, dog licensing fees are going to be increased; and

WHEREAS, City staff and County staff have negotiated an Intergovernmental Agreement regarding information required for the issuance of dog licenses, dog license fees, and apportionment of monies received from license fees; and

WHEREAS, City staff believe it is in the best interest of the City to enter into the Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and County regarding dog licensing;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City of Prineville hereby resolves that the above-described Intergovernmental Agreement with Crook County is hereby approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute such Intergovernmental Agreement on behalf of the City

Passed by the City Council this 13th day of July, 2010.

Mike Wendel, Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder